PANTONE 428 - Gray
PANTONE 541 - Blue
2 COLOR SPOT
UROLOGY
I N S T R U M E N T  P R O D U C T  G U I D E
S E E  T H E  D I F F E R E N C E .
About Strauss Surgical .............................................................. 1
Strauss® Bipolar ...........................................................................2

R E S E C T I O N
Strauss Surgical specializes in the precision manufacturing of laser welded Ultra High Definition (UHD) endoscopes
and surgical instrumentation including the Strauss Bipolar Resection System of Cutting Edge Electrodes for TURP
and TURBT procedures, including one electrode implant revision cases.
24/26Fr. Bipolar Resection
6
BIPOLAR
R E S E C T I O N
24/26FR. BIPOLAR BAYONET-LOCK SHEATH
CYSTOSCOPE
VISUAL OBTURATORS
WORKING ELEMENTS
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION SIZE
STS-URO-340-20-TL-SET Resectoscope sheath set 26 Fr.
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION SIZE
STS-URO-230-24 Visual obturator with 1 channel for up to 6fr instruments 24/26 Fr.
STS-URO-225-24 Visual obturator with no instrument channel 24/26 Fr.
PART NUMBER DIAMETER VIEW LENGTH
STS-2040-302BA 4.0 mm 30º 302 mm
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
VP1S Passive working element, compatible with Karl Storz®
VP3S Passive working element, compatible with Olympus®
Snap Lock: Yellow snap lock connection for

STS-URO-410-15 Bladder Syringe Bayonet Lock 150 ml
STS-URO-400-05-SET Ellik Evacuator kit complete with sheath connection and locking device
STS-URO-400-10 Ellik Evacuator Sheath Connection; Bayonet-Lock
STS-URO-400-10-QL Ellik Evacuator Sheath Connection; Quick-Lock
STS-URO-940-01 Luer-Lock Tubing Connector
STS-URO-940-02 Luer-Lock Tubing Connector With Stopcock
8
BIPOLAR
R E S E C T I O N
The Strauss Surgical
recommended bipolar
resection set.
BIPOLAR RESECTION RECOMMENDED SET
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION SIZE
STS-2040-302BA HD 30° Cystoscope 4 mm x 302 mm
STS-2040-302ESA HD 12° Cystoscope 4 mm x 302 mm
STS-URO-340-20-TL-SET Resectoscope sheath set includes: outer sheath, rotatable Inner
sheath with ceramic tip and obturator 26 Fr.
STS-URO-230-24* Visual obturator with 1 instrument channel for 4mm cystoscope 24/26 Fr.
WORKING ELEMENT Passive working element compatible with Karl Storz® or Olympus® 26 Fr.
STS-URO-400-10 or 10QL Sheath connection with locking for Ellik Evacuator;
in bayonett-lock or quick-lock -
STS-URO-940-02 Luer-lock tubing connector with stopcock -
LIGHT CABLE Your choice of a clear case fiber optic 10 Ft.
STS-STB-H52-100P Sterilization tray for cystoscopy and resectoscope kits -
LIGHT CABLES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION SIZE
STS-LC-KK-10CLR Clear case fiber optic cable Storz-Storz connection 10 Ft.
STS-LC-KO-10CLR Clear case fiber optic cable, for Olympus light source and
Storz/Olympusendoscope 10 Ft.
STS-LC-STR-10CLR Clear case fiber optic cable Stryker-Storz connection 10 Ft.
Visual obturator has 5 Fr. working channel which can be used for instrument insertion or a laser bridge.
9
UHD CYSTOSCOPES
UHD CYSTOSCOPES

ANGLE LETTER COLOR
0º A
12º E
30º B
70º C
Color coding allows for
fast and easy identification
of the scope’s field of view
orientation.
11
4 MM UHD CYSTOSCOPES
UHD CYSTOSCOPES
KARL STORZ® COMPATIBLE CYSTOSCOPE
OLYMPUS® COMPATIBLE CYSTOSCOPE
PART NUMBER DIAMETER VIEW LENGTH
STS-2040-302AA 4.0 mm 0º 302 mm
STS-2040-302BA 4.0 mm 30º 302 mm
STS-2040-302CA 4.0 mm 70º 302 mm
STS-2040-302ESA 4.0 mm 12º 302 mm
PART NUMBER DIAMETER VIEW LENGTH
STS-2040-280ASA-OLY 4.0 mm 0º 280 mm
STS-2040-283BA-OLY 4.0 mm 30º 283 mm
STS-2040-283CA-OLY 4.0 mm 70º 283 mm
STS-2040-280ESA-OLY 4.0 mm 12º 280 mm
Strauss UHD Ultra high definition
endoscopes are made with sapphire
lenses that are scratch free, fog less
and prevent fluid invasion.

with Olympus®, Richard Wolf® and
Karl Storz® light sources.
TECHNOLOGY
Scope body is sealed with nitrogen
to prevent fluid intrusion and to
ensure longevity with repeated
autoclave cycles.
Scope body and eyepiece
are laser-welded to ensure
superior visualization.
12
UHD CYSTOSCOPES
2.9 MM UHD CYSTOSCOPES
KARL STORZ® COMPATIBLE CYSTOSCOPE
PART NUMBER DIAMETER VIEW LENGTH
STS-2029-302AA 2.9 mm 0º 302 mm
STS-2029-302BA 2.9 mm 30º 302 mm
Please see Instruction of Use (IFU) for a complete listing of warnings, precautions and adverse events
13
CYSTOSCOPY
14

stainless steel stopcocks
provides for increased flow.
Compatible with all major
camera systems, the
viewfinder eyepiece
provides clearly defined,
precise images.
CYSTOSCOPES
CYSTOSCOPY SHEATHS
VISUAL OBTURATORS
PART NUMBER DIAMETER VIEW LENGTH
STS-2040-302AA 4.0 mm 0º 302 mm
STS-2040-302BA 4.0 mm 30º 302 mm
STS-2040-302CA 4.0 mm 70º 302 mm
PART NUMBER COLOR CODE CHANNEL SIZES SIZE
STS-URO-001-17-SET Yellow 5 Fr. 17 Fr.
STS-URO-001-19-SET Green 6 Fr. 19 Fr.
STS-URO-001-21-SET Red 7 Fr. 21 Fr.
STS-URO-001-23-SET Blue 9 Fr. 23 Fr.
STS-URO-001-25-SET White 10 Fr. 25 Fr.
PART NUMBER COLOR CODE WORKING LENGTH SIZE
STS-URO-040-17 Yellow 251mm ± 0,5 mm 17 Fr.
STS-URO-040-19 Green 251mm ± 0,5 mm 19 Fr.
STS-URO-040-21 Red 251mm ± 0,5 mm. 21 Fr.
STS-URO-040-23 Blue 251mm ± 0,5 mm 23 Fr.
STS-URO-040-25 White 251mm ± 0,5 mm 25 Fr.
Please see Instruction of Use (IFU) for a complete listing of warnings, precautions and adverse events
15
CYSTOSCOPES
4 MM CYSTOSCOPY
ALBARRAN DEFLECTORS
BRIDGES
OPTICAL FORCEPS
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
STS-URO-216-ALB Albarran Deflector with 1 x instrument channel with Notches.
STS-URO-217-ALB Albarran Deflector with 2 x instrument channel with Notches.
PART NUMBER NUMBER OF CHANNELS SIZE
STS-URO-030-00 - 17 – 25 Fr.
STS-URO-030-01 1 17 – 25 Fr.
STS-URO-050-02 2 17 – 25 Fr.
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION SIZE
STS-URO-BIO-43-OPT Optical Biopsy Spoon Forceps, Double Action Jaws with Coated Handle 4.3 mm
STS-URO-GRA-43-OPT Optical Grasping Forceps, Serrated, Double Action Jaws with Coated Handle 5.3 mm
16
Please see Instruction of Use (IFU) for a complete listing of warnings, precautions and adverse events
FLEXIBLE SCISSORS
FLEXIBLE BIOPSY FORCEPS
FLEXIBLE GRASPING FORCEPS
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION LENGTH
STS-URO-SCI-70-40BF Scissors, single action 7 Fr., 40 cm
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION LENGTH
STS-URO-BIO-70-40F Biopsy forceps oval spoon, double action 7 Fr., 40 cm
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION LENGTH
STS-URO-GRA-70-40AF Grasping Forceps, alligator, double action 7 Fr., 40 cm
CYSTOSCOPY
4 MM CYSTOSCOPY
Scissors Biopsy Forceps Grasping Forceps
17

> Fixfocus
URETEROSCOPE ACCESSORIES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
STS-ACC-6000-CAPD-000 Sealing cap for uretero-renoscope package of 10 pcs
STS-ACC-6000-MEMD-000 Three slot membrane valve, 10 pieces
SEMI-RIGID URETEROSCOPES
PART NUMBER SIZE WORKING
LENGTH
WORKING
DIAMETER CHANNELS FIELD
OF VIEW
VIEWING
DIRECTION
IMAGE
BUNDLE
STS-6060-310HA 6 Fr. 310 mm 6.0 - 7.5 Fr. 1x 4 / 2x2.4 Fr. 100º 8º 17,000 px
STS-6060-425HA 6 Fr. 425 mm 6.0 - 7.5 Fr. 1x 4 / 2x2.4 Fr. 100º 8º 17,000 px
STS-6075-310HA 7.5 Fr. 310 mm 7.5 - 9.8 Fr. 1x5 / 2x3 Fr. 85º 8º 30,000 px
STS-6075-425HA 7.5  Fr. 425 mm 7.5 - 9.8 Fr. 1x5 / 2x3 Fr. 85º 8º 30,000 px
URETEROSCOPY
24
RIGID FORCEPS
RIGID DESCRIPTION SIZE
STS-URS-GRA-40-60AR Alligator grasping forceps, double action 4 Fr., 60cm
STS-URS-GRA-50-60AR Alligator grasping forceps, double action 5 Fr., 60cm
STS-URS-GRA-40-60PR Long grasping forceps, double action 4 Fr., 60cm
STS-URS-GRA-50-60PR Long grasping forceps, double action 5 Fr., 60cm
STS-URS-GRA-40-60-CAR Cupped alligator grasping forceps, double action 4 Fr., 60cm
STS-URS-GRA-50-60-CAR Cupped alligator grasping forceps, double action 5 Fr., 60cm
STS-URS-BIO-40-60R Biopsy forceps oval spoon, double action 4 Fr., 60cm
STS-URS-BIO-50-60R Biopsy forceps oval spoon, double action 5 Fr., 60cm
SEMI-RIGID URETEROSCOPES
Please see Instruction of Use (IFU) for a complete listing of warnings, precautions and adverse events
25
26
ACCESSORIES
27
GRASPER FOR FLEXIBLE CYSTOSCOPY
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION SIZE
STS-URS-BIO-50-70F Biopsy double action forceps 5 Fr., 70 cm
STS-URS-GRA-50-70RF Rat tooth grasping forceps, 2x1 teeth, double action 5 Fr., 70 cm
STS-URS-GRA-50-70AF Alligator grasping forceps 5 Fr., 70 cm
Rat Tooth Forceps Alligator Forceps Biopsy Forceps
ACCESSORIES
Please see Instruction of Use (IFU) for a complete listing of warnings, precautions and adverse events
28
ACCESSORIES
UROLOGY INSTRUMENTATION REPLACEMENT ACCESSORIES
STERILIZATION TUBE
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
STS-URO-940-01 Luer-lock tubing connector
STS-URO-940-02 Luer-lock tubing connector with stopcock
STS-URO-011-90 Inside part of the stopcock for small sheaths
STS-URO-011-92 Inside part of the stopcock for bigger sheaths
STS-URO-011-80 Cap to fix the inside part of the stopcock for cystoscope sheaths and resectoscope
STS-URO-199-00 Rubber cap for instrument channel
Light Cable Adaptor Karl Storz® connection light cable adaptor
Light Cable Adaptor Olympus® / Richard Wolf® connection light cable adaptor
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
STS-URO-2499-00-ST Sterilization Stainless Steel Tube for Electrode/Cold Knives
Please see Instruction of Use (IFU) for a complete listing of warnings, precautions and adverse events
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION LENGTH
CLEAR
STS-LC-KD-10CLR For Wolf/Dyonics Light Source to Karl Storz Endoscopes 10 Ft
STS-LC-KK-10CLR For Karl Storz Light Source to Karl Storz Endoscopes 10 Ft
STS-LC-KK-3.8-10CLR 3.8mm for Karl Storz Light Source to Karl Storz Endoscopes 10 Ft
STS-LC-KO-10CLR For Olympus Light Source to Storz/Olympus Endoscopes 10 Ft
STS-LC-STR-10CLR For Stryker Light Source to Karl Storz Endoscopes 10 Ft
STS-LC-STR-3.8-10CLR 3.8mm for Stryker Light Source to Karl Storz Endoscopes 10 Ft
GRAY
STS-LC-KK-10GR Strauss Surgical Grey Case Fiber Optic Cable -
Storz-Storz Connection 10 Ft
STS-LC-KO-10GR Strauss Surgical Grey Case Fiber Optic Cable -